## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  |       | NEW ASSIGNMENT                    |           |                     |                |
|--|--|-------|-----------------------------------|-----------|---------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  |       | ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST |           |                     |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA   | <b>λ</b> ΤΑ  |       | ·                                 |           |                     |                |
| Name   |  |       | Execution Date                    | ]         |                     |                |
| Reid L. Wissler 20   |  | 200   | 4-04-20                           |           |                     |                |
|  |  | 200   | 4-04-20                           |           |                     |                |
| James A. Salmi 2   |  | 200   | 4-04-20                           |           |                     |                |
| RECEIVING PARTY DAT  | TA   |       | 1                                 | 1         | 7                   |                |
| Name   | Street Address   |       | Internal Address                  | City      | State/Country       | Postal<br>Code |
| Spartan Motors, Inc.   | 1165 Reynolds Road   |       |                                   | Charlotte | MICHIGAN            | 48813          |
| Application Number   | I  | 28769 |                                   |           |                     |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE D.<br>FAX NUMBER: 517-367-<br>Correspondence will be a<br>When the customer num<br>official record on file at the<br>CUSTOMER NUMBER: | -7393<br><i>sent via US Mail</i> i<br>iber has been pro<br>he USPTO.           |       | •                                 |           | correspondence data | from the       |
| FAX NUMBER: 517-367-<br><i>Correspondence will be s</i><br>When the customer num<br>official record on file at th                                    | -7393<br><i>sent via US Mail</i> n<br>iber has been pro<br>he USPTO.<br>027144 |       | •                                 |           | correspondence data | from the       |
| FAX NUMBER: 517-367-<br>Correspondence will be a<br>When the customer num<br>official record on file at th<br>CUSTOMER NUMBER:                       | -7393<br><i>sent via US Mail</i> n<br>iber has been pro<br>he USPTO.<br>027144 |       | he Office of Public Recor         |           | correspondence data | from the       |

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

JAMES A. SALMI of 117 Pleasant View Drive, City of Lititz, County of Lancaster, Pennsylvania;

REID L. WISSLER of 142 Cornerstone Way, City of Brownstone, County of Lancaster, Pennsylvania; and

JASON L. LONGENECKER of 459 South Fourth Street, City of Denver, County of Lancaster, Pennsylvania

have invented certain improvements in:

#### ROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR A LADDER

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on April 2004, filed 04-21-2004 with Serial No. 10/828,769, and authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

Whereas, SPARTAN MOTORS, INC., a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 1165 Reynolds Road, Charlotte, Michigan 48813, (hereinafter called Spartan) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Spartan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Spartan, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Spartan may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Spartan.

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 23902-00002

### PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0807

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, this <u>10</u> th day of April 2004.

James &. Solmi mes A. Salmi

Reid L. Wissler

Jason L. Longenecker

Before me this <u>AD</u> day of April, 2004, personally appeared James A. Salmi, Reid L. Wissler and Jason L. Longenecker, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public County, Pennsylvania 11 Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL TRINA M. ALBERT, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF LANCASTER, LANCASTER CO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 2, 2006

Assignment

**RECORDED: 07/21/2004** 

Attorney Docket No. 23902-00002

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0808